

CITY OF APPLETON
Department of Public Works
MEMORANDUM

TO: ☒ **Finance Committee**
 ☐ **Municipal Services Committee**
 ☐ **Utilities Committee**

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:

Unit CC-17 Bridge Maintenance

Be awarded to:

Name: NuGen Johnson, LLC.
Address: PO Box 148
 Sussex, WI 53089

In the amount of : _____

With a _____ **% contingency of :** _____

For a project total not to exceed : _____

**** OR ****

In an amount Not To Exceed : \$192,925.00

Budget: \$175,000.00
Estimate: \$186,000.00
Committee Date: 02/23/17
Council Date: 03/01/17

Bridge Maintenance
 BID TABULATION - Unit CC-17
 February 13, 2017

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units
1.	Mobilization, B-44-257	1	lump sum
2.	Traffic Control, B-44-257	1	lump sum
3.	Removing Concrete Pavement, B-44-257	340	sq.yds
4.	Furnish & Install Concrete Approach Slab, B-44-257	285	sq.yds
5.	Furnish & Install Concrete Pavement 8-inch, B-44-257	55	sq.yds
6.	Removing Concrete Sidewalk, B-44-257, P-44-724	385	sq. ft.
7.	Furnish & Install Concrete Sidewalk 5-inch (reinforced), B-44-257	400	sq. ft.
8.	Full Depth Saw Cut, B-44-257, P-44-724	165	lin.ft.
9.	Furnish & Install Silt Fence, B-44-257	150	lin.ft.
10.	Restoration, B-44-257	1	lump sum
11.	Furnish & Install Paving Notch, B-44-257	165	lin.ft.
12.	Preparation & Concrete Curb Repair, B-44-257, P-44-717	20	lin.ft.
13.	Preparation & Concrete Surface Repair – Type 1, B-44-257, P-44-717	378	sq. ft.
14.	Preparation & Concrete Surface Repair – Type 2, P-44-717	150	sq. ft.
15.	Mobilization, P-44-717	1	lump sum
16.	Traffic Control, P-44-717	1	lump sum
17.	Clean Abutment Beam Seat, P-44-717	2	ea.
18.	Preparation & Concrete Surface Repair – Abutment, P-44-717	30	sq. ft.
19.	Mobilization, P-44-724	1	lump sum
20.	Traffic Control, P-44-724	1	lump sum
21.	Trench Drain, P-44-724	1	lump sum
22.	Removing Concrete Pavement, P-44-724	23	sq. yds
23.	Furnish & Install Concrete Approach Slab, P-44-724	23	sq. yds
24.	Furnish & Install Concrete Sidewalk 5-inch, P-44-724	45	sq. ft.
25.	Trunnion Bearing Foundation Repairs, P-44-724	1	lump sum
26.	Bascule Sidewalk Joint Repairs, P-44-724	1	lump sum
27.	Furnish & Install Inlet Protection	14	ea.
28.	Furnish & Install Anti-Slip Protection, B-44-98	6	ea.

NuGen Johnson, LLC		Vinton Construction Co.		Norcor Corp.		Lunda Construction	
Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
\$28,537.70	\$28,537.70	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,610.00	\$4,610.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
\$18.85	\$6,409.00	\$8.00	\$2,720.00	\$16.00	\$5,440.00	\$18.85	\$6,409.00
\$122.00	\$34,770.00	\$140.00	\$39,900.00	\$130.00	\$37,050.00	\$122.00	\$34,770.00
\$65.00	\$3,575.00	\$65.00	\$3,575.00	\$60.00	\$3,300.00	\$65.00	\$3,575.00
\$1.50	\$577.50	\$1.00	\$385.00	\$1.50	\$577.50	\$1.50	\$577.50
\$6.75	\$2,700.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$7.25	\$2,900.00	\$6.75	\$2,700.00
\$4.00	\$660.00	\$3.00	\$495.00	\$7.50	\$1,237.50	\$4.00	\$660.00
\$4.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$1.75	\$262.50	\$5.00	\$750.00
\$1,737.00	\$1,737.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
\$124.00	\$20,460.00	\$75.00	\$12,375.00	\$81.00	\$13,365.00	\$124.80	\$20,592.00
\$48.00	\$960.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
\$27.60	\$10,432.80	\$50.00	\$16,900.00	\$122.00	\$46,116.00	\$50.00	\$18,900.00
\$25.50	\$3,825.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$132.00	\$19,800.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00
\$5,240.00	\$5,240.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,367.00	\$4,367.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
\$163.00	\$4,890.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00
\$16,895.00	\$16,896.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
\$12,158.00	\$12,158.00	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
\$24.00	\$552.00	\$25.00	\$575.00	\$18.00	\$414.00	\$24.00	\$552.00
\$147.00	\$3,381.00	\$175.00	\$4,025.00	\$135.00	\$3,105.00	\$147.00	\$3,381.00
\$10.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$6.50	\$292.50	\$10.00	\$450.00
\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
\$85.00	\$1,190.00	\$80.00	\$1,120.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00
\$354.00	\$2,124.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$583.00	\$3,498.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00

\$192,925.00

\$195,230.00

\$210,175.00

\$214,716.50

Bridge Maintenance
 BID TABULATION - Unit CC-17
 February 13, 2017

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Pheifer Brothers Const.		Zenthin Tech Inc.		Janke General Contractors	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.	Mobilization, B-44-257	1	lump sum	\$11,740.81	\$11,740.81	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2.	Traffic Control, B-44-257	1	lump sum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,855.00	\$1,855.00
3.	Removing Concrete Pavement, B-44-257	340	sq. yds	\$18.85	\$6,409.00	\$8.00	\$2,720.00	\$13.00	\$4,420.00
4.	Furnish & Install Concrete Approach Slab, B-44-257	285	sq. yds	\$122.00	\$34,770.00	\$140.00	\$39,900.00	\$179.00	\$51,015.00
5.	Furnish & Install Concrete Pavement 8-inch, B-44-257	55	sq. yds	\$65.00	\$3,575.00	\$65.00	\$3,575.00	\$167.00	\$9,185.00
6.	Removing Concrete Sidewalk, B-44-257, P-44-724	385	sq. ft.	\$1.50	\$577.50	\$1.00	\$385.00	\$2.10	\$808.50
7.	Furnish & Install Concrete Sidewalk 5-inch (reinforced), B-44-257	400	sq. ft.	\$6.75	\$2,700.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$8.70	\$3,480.00
8.	Full Depth Saw Cut, B-44-257, P-44-724	165	lin.ft.	\$4.00	\$660.00	\$3.00	\$495.00	\$5.00	\$825.00
9.	Furnish & Install Silt Fence, B-44-257	150	lin.ft.	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
10.	Restoration, B-44-257	1	lump sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
11.	Furnish & Install Paving Notch, B-44-257	165	lin.ft.	\$90.00	\$14,850.00	\$185.00	\$30,525.00	\$98.00	\$16,170.00
12.	Preparation & Concrete Curb Repair, B-44-257, P-44-717	20	lin.ft.	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$195.00	\$3,900.00
13.	Preparation & Concrete Surface Repair – Type 1, B-44-257, P-44-717	378	sq. ft.	\$55.00	\$20,790.00	\$19.00	\$7,182.00	\$57.00	\$21,546.00
14.	Preparation & Concrete Surface Repair – Type 2, P-44-717	150	sq. ft.	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$37.00	\$5,550.00	\$73.00	\$10,950.00
15.	Mobilization, P-44-717	1	lump sum	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
16.	Traffic Control, P-44-717	1	lump sum	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,365.00	\$3,365.00
17.	Clean Abutment Beam Seat, P-44-717	2	ea.	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$7,300.00	\$14,600.00
18.	Preparation & Concrete Surface Repair – Abutment, P-44-717	30	sq. ft.	\$270.00	\$8,100.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$245.00	\$7,350.00
19.	Mobilization, P-44-724	1	lump sum	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
20.	Traffic Control, P-44-724	1	lump sum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,095.00	\$3,095.00
21.	Trench Drain, P-44-724	1	lump sum	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
22.	Removing Concrete Pavement, P-44-724	23	sq. yds	\$18.85	\$433.55 *	\$25.00	\$575.00	\$100.00	\$2,300.00
23.	Furnish & Install Concrete Approach Slab, P-44-724	23	sq. yds	\$147.00	\$3,381.00	\$175.00	\$4,025.00	\$235.00	\$5,405.00
24.	Furnish & Install Concrete Sidewalk 5-inch, P-44-724	45	sq. ft.	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$900.00
25.	Truncheon Bearing Foundation Repairs, P-44-724	1	lump sum	\$43,700.00	\$43,700.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
26.	Bascule Sidewalk Joint Repairs, P-44-724	1	lump sum	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
27.	Furnish & Install Inlet Protection	14	ea.	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00
28.	Furnish & Install Anti-Slip Protection, B-44-98	6	ea.	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00

corrected number *

\$226,636.86 *

\$251,182.00

\$268,365.50